ClearOne.

November 10, 2016

ClearOne Announces Distribution Agreement with National Source AV in Canada

National Source AV, Inc. to become newest distributor of ClearOne Video Conferencing, Media Collaboration, and UC Voice products

SALT LAKE CITY, Nov. 10, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne (NASDAQ: CLRO), a global provider of audio visual communication solutions, today announced its newest distribution agreement with National Source AV. Under the terms of the agreement, National Source AV will represent ClearOne's full Video Conferencing, Media Collaboration, and UC Voice portfolios to consultants, value-added resellers, and end-customers throughout Canada.

"With a highly respected industry reputation, National Source AV has formed long-term relationships with resellers as a trusted and go-to AV resource," noted Jason Ambion, ClearOne Sales Director for Media Collaboration & UC Voice. "The depth of their experience and foundation of customer service make them an ideal partner to drive ClearOne's unbeatable products across Canada."

"We are proud to expand our value added distribution model with ClearOne solutions," states Andy Grewal, President and CEO of National Source AV. "We look forward to the growth of new sales channels with ClearOne's exciting Video Conferencing, Media Collaboration and UC lineup."

About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops and sells conferencing, collaboration, and network streaming & signage solutions for voice and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced, comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability and scalability. Visit ClearOne at <u>www.clearone.com</u>.

About National Source AV, Inc.

National Source AV Inc. provides the industry's most advanced product distribution, training and education, and technical support options available for the Pro AV community. With a highly skilled sales team, reseller education programs, two distribution centres in Canada and product lines for the Pro A/V channel, National Source AV Inc. Professional A/V provides customers with the full distribution experience on a local and a personal level. For more information about National Source AV Inc., please call +1 888-476-9923 or go to www.NationalSourceAV.com.

http://investors.clearone.com

Contact: ClearOne Marketing +1-801-975-7200 marketing@clearone.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/clearone-announces-distribution-agreement-with-national-source-av-in-canada-300360444.html</u>

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media